HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 281 by Senator Edmonds

1

AMENDMENT NO. 1

2	On page 1, line 12, delete "shall be" and insert in lieu thereof "are"
3	AMENDMENT NO. 2
4	On page 2, line 1, delete "shall include" and insert in lieu thereof "includes"
5	AMENDMENT NO. 3
6	On page 2, delete line 8 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
7 8	"of the records of a pharmacy is conducted by an entity, the audit"
9	AMENDMENT NO. 4
10	On page 2, line 13, delete "shall prohibit" and insert in lieu thereof " prohibits "
11	AMENDMENT NO. 5
12	On page 2, delete lines 15 through 17 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
13 14 15	"may require the submission of prescription copies and other documentation related to the specific claims under review but shall not require the pharmacy to provide any additional information not related to those specific claims."
16	AMENDMENT NO. 6
17	On page 2, delete lines 19 through 24 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
18 19 20 21 22 23	"G. This Section shall not does not apply to either of the following: (1) Any quality assurance review, as defined by the time period prior to the reimbursement by the entity to the pharmacy. (2) An Any investigation that is initiated, conforming with rules adopted by the commissioner, based on or that involves suspected or alleged fraud, willful misrepresentation, or abuse."
24	AMENDMENT NO. 7
25 26	On page 2, line 25, after " <u>rules</u> " insert " <u>in accordance with the Administrative Procedure Act</u> "
27	AMENDMENT NO. 8
28 29 30	On page 2, delete lines 27 through 29 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof a comma "and "claims reviews and quality assurance reviews, and fraud or willful misrepresentation audits."